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FLAMEPROOF IMMERSION HEATER
GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

RFA SERIES STAND-OFF FLANGED ROD TYPE

www.exheat.com

LIMIT DEVICE MAX. SET POINTS (°C)
T6
T5
T4

'T' CLASS

70°C
90°C
100°C
RFA1

70°C
85°C
90°C
RFA2

RATING AND SUPPLY ~

PROCESS FIXING ~

ENCLOSURE ~ RFA (CAST ALUMINIUM IP67)

ELEMENT(S) ~

THEMOSTAT POCKET(S) ~

HEATER SPECIFICATION :
      II 2G EEx'd' IIC FLAMEPROOF HEATER EN50014 AND EN50018 GROUP IIC. SEE TABLE 'A' FOR 
TEMPERATURE CLASS. CERTIFICATE No  LCIE 99 ATEX 6006X

CONTROLS ~
S1
S2
S3

HEATERS MUST HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1 OFF EITHER OVER-TEMPERATURE THERMOSTAT or CUTOUT 
WHICH MUST BE MANUALLY RESET BY EITHER :
a) DEVICE BEING AUTO RESET, MANUALLY RESET AT THE
    CONTROL PANEL BY KEY SWITCH or SPECIAL TOOL.
b) DEVICE BEING MANUAL RESET INSIDE TERMINAL BOX.

CABLE ENTRIES ~ (SUPPLIED PLUGGED)

MAX. OPERATING PRESSURE ~

FINISH :
TERMINAL BOX PAINTED TO HEATEX SPEC 3003-01-61 APPENDIX 'A' SYSTEM 7 RAL 3002 (RED). 
REMAINDER NATURAL.

REFER TO WIRING DIAGRAM TYPE

TABLE 'A'

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

NOTES

ILLUSTRATION

WIRING DIAGRAM TYPE 'A' 
3 PHASE 3-WIRE DELTA

WIRING DIAGRAM TYPE 'C' 
SINGLE PHASE FOR UNITS 
RATED GREATER THAN 3kW

WIRING DIAGRAM TYPE 'D' 
SINGLE PHASE FOR UNITS 
RATED LESS THAN 3kW

WIRING DIAGRAM TYPE 'B' 
3 PHASE 4-WIRE STAR

http://www.exheat.com
http://www.exheat.com
Matt
Stamp


	Heater Details: 
	Process Fixing: FLANGE
	Remainder Finish: NATURAL.
	Terminal Box Finish: PAINTED TO HEATEX SPEC 3003-01-61 APPENDIX 'A' SYSTEM 7 RAL 3002 (RED).
	Element: ROD TYPE Ø8mm INCOLOY 825.
	Drawing No: 
	Client: 
	Rating & Supply: 
	Immersed Length: 
	Thermostat Pockets: 250
	Title: RFA SERIES FLANGED ROD TYPE
	Enclosure: 
	Wiring Diagram Type: 
	Cable Entries: 1x M25x1,5p ISO POWER, 1x M20x1,5p ISO CONTROL.
	Thermostat Pockets Material: 2x STAINLESS STEEL.
	Inactive Length: 50
	Max Operating Pressure: 16BARg.
	Stand-Off: 100
	S3: 1x S3 MANUAL-RESET BOX CUT-OUT (+90°C).
	Flange Thickness: 24
	CHK1: GB
	APPR1: RW
	S1: 1x S1 AUTO-RESET PROCESS CONTROL THERMOSTAT (+5/+80°C).
	S2: 1x S2 MANUAL-RESET OVER TEMPERATURE THERMOSTAT (+45/+95°C)
	appr2: RW
	chkd2: RW


